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1 message

Task Force Build Back Better <tfbbb.secretariat@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 1, 2022 at 2:13 PM
To: usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph, asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph, asec.legal@denr.gov.ph, denrasecfom@gmail.com,
asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph, asecfonl@denr.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau <denrimb@yahoo.com>, adm.denr2@yahoo.com,
deleon_bennie@yahoo.com, denr_car_ro@yahoo.com, denr.ocasecenforcement@gmail.com, od@emb.gov.ph,
oasecahr2020@gmail.com, eric_pasion36@live.com.ph, gbdelmundo@up.edu.ph, odpps@denr.gov.ph,
asecfosl.denr@gmail.com, asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com, pntiangco@namria.gov.ph, asec.plansfasp@denr.gov.ph, Climate Change
Senice <cco.denr@yahoo.com>, Region CAR <denr_pmd@yahoo.com>, "Asec. Joselin Marcus Fragada"
<oasecfragada@gmail.com>, SCIS Receiving Releasing <scisreceivingreleasing@gmail.com>, DENR R3 ORD
<ord@r3.denr.gov.ph>, DENR Bureau FMB <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-R3 ORD <oredr3@yahoo.com>, Administrative Denr
<denr_r3@yahoo.com>, Denr Hrdis <denr.hrdis@gmail.com>, DENROfficial SCIS <scis.denr@gmail.com>, DENR Cordillera
Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Head Executive Assistant <hea@denr.gov.ph>, Ruth Tawantawan
<redruthmt@gmail.com>, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan@denr.gov.ph>, OUSC DENR <ousc.denr@gmail.com>, Reuel
Sorilla <reuel852015@gmail.com>, DENR SCIS <scis@denr.gov.ph>, Melinda Capistrano <melindacapistrano@yahoo.com>,
Od Pps <odpps@yahoo.com>, DENR Calabarzon Region <rda@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR Regional Office No. 5"
<red_regb@yahoo.com>, DENR CALABARZON <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 5
<r5@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 3 <r3@denr.gov.ph>, denr car <denr_car@yahoo.com>, DENR - R3
<pmd_denr3@yahoo.com>, Region 4a <ored4a@yahoo.com>, DENR-Laguna Lake Development Authority <ogm@l]Ida.gov.ph>,
National Water Resources Board <nwrbphil@gmail.com>, Admtr Namria <admtr_namria@yahoo.com>, DENR RBCO Director
<rbco@denr.gov.ph>, Mgb Denr <mgb.denr@gmail.com>, Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, ODIR ERDB
<odir.erdb@gmail.com>, Erdb Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, MGB Central Email <central@mgb.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity
Management Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>, Forest Management Bureau <fmb-director@mozcom.com>, Biodiversity
Management Bureau <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Office of the Director Fmb <officeofthedirector.fmb@gmail.com>, "Joan A. Lagunda"
<ajl@denr.gov.ph>, DENR ASEC Fieldops Vis <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>, Asec Nitz Caguioa Denr Planning
<mnanitzki@yahoo.com>, "Jr. Amaro Marcial" <amaromarsjr@yahoo.com>, DENR Asec Legal <asecgls@denr.gov.ph>, Usec
SWM <usecswm@denr.gov.ph>, "Atty. Daniel Darius M. Nicer" <oasiaac@gmail.com>, "Jim O. Sampulna"
<josampulna@denr.gov.ph>, USEC JIM SAMPULNA <usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com>, Planning and International Affairs
Undersecretary for Policy <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, DENR USEC for Administration and Information System
<usecais@denr.gov.ph>, Chief of Staff <ocos@denr.gov.ph>, OUEIEA Secretariat <oueiea.denr@gmail.com>, "Jim O.
Sampulna" <redjosam@yahoo.com>, Usecdeleon@denr.gov.ph, Forest Management Bureau <fmbdenr@mozcom.com>, DENR
SCIS <denr.scis@gmail.com>, Od Pps <odpps405@gmail.com>, rodcgarcia70@yahoo.com, DENR RBCO Director
<rbcodirector@denr.gov.ph>, "Mary Grace P. Maniquiz" <denr.rbco@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, ré@denr.gov.ph, r7@denr.gov.ph, r8@denr.gov.ph, "DENR-10 RED HENRY
A. ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, denrcaraga@yahoo.com, ordcaraga@gmail.com, penropalawan@denr.gov.ph,
denrpenrosiquijor@yahoo.com, penro_bohol@yahoo.com, penrobohol@denr.gov.ph, denrpenrosouthernleyte@ymail.com,
penrobukidnon@denr.gov.ph, penro_sdn@ymail.com, penrosds_r13@yahoo.com, denrdinagat@yahoo.com.ph

Cc: Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Madam:

We would like to invite you to attend the 29th meeting of the Task Force Build Back Better which will be held on 03
February 2022, Thursday 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM to discuss the attached agenda items.

To comply with the minimum health standards, particularly on physical distancing, only the following are requested
to be physically present at the DENR OSEC Conference Room:

1. All Undersecretaries
2. Secretariat

The other officials are requested to join virtually via Zoom. To receive the meeting link, kindly register via the
following link:

https://tinyurl.com/TFBuildBackBetter

Please confirm you and/or your representative’s attendance with the Climate Change Senvice on or before 1:00 PM
of February 02, 2022.

To facilitate good meeting outcomes for those participating online, kindly ensure you use stable internet connection,
with a well-functioning camera and microphone for the meeting.


https://tinyurl.com/TFBuildBackBetter

For your information.

Task Force Build Back Better Secretariat
DENR Climate Change Senvice

2/F DENR Main Bldg, Visayas Ave., Quezon City
8-929-6626 loc. 2006 | 8-928-1194
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